May, 6-93)	00 07-2	000	DUET I	Patent an	d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ■				_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1013451	68	ached original doc	uments or conv	thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les): CANDIAN IMPERIAL BANKOF COMMERCE AGENT Commerce Count West, 7th Fir. Toronto, Canada MSL 443 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Y	AS SECURITY	2. Name and	d address of receiving the street of the str	ing party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Add	dress: <u>5151 San</u>	, Felipe	
	ange of Name	City: Itau	ISTAD O	ate: TX	
Execution Date: MGrCh 31, 2000			ame(s) & address(es) at		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 		B. Patent	No.(s)		
Please see attached Schedule	ditional numbers attach		Secatachal No	schedale	В
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: 	ondence	6. Total numb	per of applications ar	nd patents invo	lived: aa
Name: BROBECK, PHIEGER & HARRISCH Internal Address: Atm - Kimberley A - Lathrop	N LLP	Ä Enclos	37 CFR 3.41)ed		
Street Address: 550 South Hope Street	ect .	8. Deposit ac	count number:	i.	
,	IP: <u>90071</u>	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if	paying by deposi	1 account)
05/03/2000 SCURIES 00000137 4869578 01 FC:581 880.00 DP	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forthe original document. KIMDCILCY A LOTHICP Name of Person Signing	Sign pages including cover	<u>A Fatha</u> nature	4)_	april	a true copy of ∫ એ 000 Date
Mail documents to be	a recorded with regul	red cover shee	t information to:		

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 4-17-00 REC 05-04-2000

SCHEDULE B Patents

Owner: Philip ST, Inc.

UNITED STATES

11

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Aerial Bundle Puller		4,869,638	Sept. 26/89
Multi-Lance Tube Bundle Cleaner		4,856,545	Aug. 15/89
Tank Cleaning, Water Washing Robot		4,817,653	Apr. 4/89
Mobile Articulatable Tube Bundle Cleaner		4,805,653	Feb. 21/89
Tube Bundle Pulling Apparatus		4,666,365	May 19/87
Truck Mounted Tube Bundle Pulling Apparatus		4,575,305	Mar. 11/86
Apparatus and Method for Computerized Interactive Control, Measurement and Documentation of Arc Welding	08/476,780	5,708,253	Jan. 13/98
Method for Removing Hazardous Gases from Enclosed Structures	08/584,619	5,634,962	June 3/97
Mobile Apparatus for Removing Hazardous Gases from Enclosed Structures	08/584,891		
Method for Dispersion of Sludge and for Preparing a Circulator for Dispensing Sludge		5,542,984	Aug. 6/96
Remotely Controlled Chopping Machine for Tank Cleaning		5,485,966	Jan. 23/96
Apparatus for Dispension of Sludge in a Crude Oil Stoarage Tank		5,460,331	Oct. 24/95
Method for Quick Turnaround of Hydrocarbon Processing Units		5,425,814	Jun. 20/95
Street Legal, Mobile Truck Mounted Tube Bundle Pulling Apparatus	a de la companya de l	5,403,145	Apr. 4/95
Decontamination of Hydrocarbon Process Equipment		5,389,156	Feb. 14/95
Process for Vessel Decontamination		5,356,482	Oct. 18/94
Vertical Tube Bundle Cleaner		5,261,600	Nov. 16/93
Method and Apparatus for In-Line Blending of Aqueous Emulsion		5,173,007	Dec. 22/92

20738702.1

5

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Method for Dispensing Sediment Contained in a Storage Tank		5,091,016	Feb. 25/92
Aerial Bundle Puller		5,032,054	Jul. 16/91
Hydrocarbon Reclaimer System		4,954,267	Sept. 4/90
Liquid Circulator Useful for Dispensing Sediment Contained in a Storage Tank		4,945,933	Aug. 7/90

(Reel Frame 9257/0398)

20738702.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY

Pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Philip ST, Inc. (the "Chargor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Security Agent (the "Bank"), made as of March 16, 1998, the Chargor granted to the Bank a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trade-marks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Marks") and the patents listed in attached Schedule B (the "Patents").

In consideration of the due payment and performance by the Chargor of the Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned Bank, as Security Agent, hereby releases and discharges the Marks and Patents of Philip ST, Inc. from all security interests created under the Security Agreement.

Dated as of this 3/5 day of March, 2000.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Security Agent

By:

Title:

A.C. Becker

General Manager

SCHEDULE B Patents

Owner: Philip ST, Inc.

UNITED STATES

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Aerial Bundle Puller		4,869,638	Sept. 26/89
Multi-Lance Tube Bundle Cleaner		4,856,545	Aug. 15/89
Tank Cleaning, Water Washing Robot		4,817,653	Apr. 4/89
Mobile Articulatable Tube Bundle Cleaner		4,805,653	Feb. 21/89
Tube Bundle Pulling Apparatus		4,666,365	May 19/87
Truck Mounted Tube Bundle Pulling Apparatus		4,575,305	Mar. 11/86
Apparatus and Method for Computerized Interactive Control, Measurement and Documentation of Arc Welding	08/476,780	5,708,253	Jan. 13/98
Method for Removing Hazardous Gases from Enclosed Structures	08/584,619	5,634,962	June 3/97
Mobile Apparatus for Removing Hazardous Gases from Enclosed Structures	08/584,891		
Method for Dispersion of Sludge and for Preparing a Circulator for Dispensing Sludge		5,542,984	Aug. 6/96
Remotely Controlled Chopping Machine for Tank Cleaning		5,485,966	Jan. 23/96
Apparatus for Dispension of Sludge in a Crude Oil Stoarage Tank		5,460,331	Oct. 24/95
Method for Quick Turnaround of Hydrocarbon Processing Units		5,425,814	Jun. 20/95
Street Legal, Mobile Truck Mounted Tube Bundle Pulling Apparatus		5,403,145	Apr. 4/95
Decontamination of Hydrocarbon Process Equipment		5,389,156	Feb. 14/95
Process for Vessel Decontamination		5,356,482	Oct. 18/94
Vertical Tube Bundle Cleaner		5,261,600	Nov. 16/93
Method and Apparatus for In-Line Blending of Aqueous Emulsion		5,173,007	Dec. 22/92

20738702.1

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Method for Dispensing Sediment Contained in a Storage Tank	in the layer the service of the serv	5,091,016	Feb. 25/92
Aerial Bundle Puller		5,032,054	Jul. 16/91
Hydrocarbon Reclaimer System		4,954,267	Sept. 4/90
Liquid Circulator Useful for Dispensing Sediment Contained in a Storage Tank		4,945,933	Aug. 7/90

(Reel Frame 9257/0398)

20738702.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2000